PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3241104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTPORT POWER INC.	02/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.
Street Address:	100 NORTH EAST ADAMS
City:	PEORIA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14625125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: esantiago@millermatthiashull.com
Correspondent Name: MILLER MATTHIAS & HULL, LLP
Address Line 1: ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: 50100/14-1653	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. HULL	
SIGNATURE:	/michael r. hull/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=14_1653_Executed_Assignment_WPI_to_CAT#page1.tif source=14_1653_Executed_Assignment_WPI_to_CAT#page2.tif

PATENT 503194487 REEL: 035028 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and effective as of the date last set forth below.

WHEREAS, Westport Power Inc. ("Westport"), is a corporation of the Province of British Columbia, having a place of business at Suite 101 - 1750 West 75th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia V6P 6G2, Canada, and the employer of David Kalu Mumford and Derek Puzzuoli, who have been named as the joint inventors in pending U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 14/625,125, entitled "Control System and Method for Isolating High Pressure Pilot Fuel in Dual-Fuel HPDI System", which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 18, 2015;

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc. ("Caterpillar"), is a Delaware corporation, having a place of business in Peoria, Illinois in the United States of America;

WHEREAS, Westport has agreed to assign to Caterpillar its entire right, title and interest in the invention(s) and/or improvement(s) disclosed in the '125 application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Westport accepts and acknowledges, and for the purpose of recording this Assignment in the USPTO:

I. ASSIGNMENT

Westport hereby assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the '125 application, as well as the invention(s) and/or improvement(s) disclosed therein, to Caterpillar, including any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue and/or extension of such applications or patents, and Westport hereby further assigns to Caterpillar the priority rights provided by International Convention, together with the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement of any U.S. and foreign patent rights derived from the '125 application.

II. ISSUANCE OF FUTURE PATENTS IN THE NAME OF CATERPILLAR INC.

Westport hereby authorizes and requests the USPTO to issue future patents granted on the '125 application to Caterpillar.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035028 FRAME: 0919

III. AGREEMENT TO COOPERATE

Westport hereby agrees to cooperate with Caterpillar in proceedings or transactions involving any U.S. and foreign patent rights derived from the '125 application, including the giving of statements and producing of evidence reasonably necessary or desirable to secure allowance of U.S. and foreign patent applications derived from the '125 application, and to perform any and all other acts reasonably necessary or desirable to vest in Caterpillar the entire right, title and interest of such U.S. and foreign patent rights.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment to be effective as of the date last set forth below.

CATERPILLAR INC.	WESTPORT POWER INC.
(Cianatura)	<u>Da</u>
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Printed name)	Paul Blomerus (Printed name)
	Vice President, Natural Gas Fuel
	Supply Systems
(Title)	(Title)
(Date)	<u>24 Feb 2015</u> (Date)
ATTEST	ATTEST:
(Signature)	(Signature)
	D. Andrew Lew
(Printed name)	(Printed name)
	Senior Director of IP and Counsel
(Title)	(Title)
	24-194-2015
(Date)	(Date)

Page 2 of 2